
Quinte Health 

Fee Schedule for Release of Patient Information 

Item Fee 

Insurance Companies (including 
Societe de l’assurance Quebec) 

$140 flat fee for up to 20pgs. 
.50cents per page after that.  A request for a CD 
requires an additional $145 on top of the flat fee. 

Lawyers 
$30 flat fee for up to 20pgs. 

.50cents per page after that.  A request for a CD 
requires an additional $35 on top of the flat fee. 

Office of the Children’s Lawyer NO CHARGE 

Community Advocacy and Legal Centre 
(CALC)  

$30 for the up to 20pgs 
.25cents a page after that with a maximum of 

$50 charge 

Criminal Injuries Compensation Board $ 140 flat fee regardless of pages 

Rehabilitation Management Agencies and 
Consulting Firms (second opinion requests) 

$140 flat fee for up to 20pgs. 
.50 cents per page after that 

Records provided directly to patients for their 
own personal use 

$30 flat fee for up to 20pgs 
.25cents per page after that 

Patients requesting a CD of images $10 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
College of Nurses  .25cents per page 

Proof of Birth/Time of Birth $25 POB     $100 TOB 

Workplace Safety & Insurance Board Current rate- $48.15 

Police NO CHARGE 



Whenever possible, patients will be requested to pay for services and supplies before receipt. Quinte Health Belleville 

General Hospital accepts, Visa, MasterCard, Debit Card, Cash or Cheque  

Department of Veterans Affairs NO CHARGE 

Visit History Print Out NO CHARGE 


